
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000619-2022 

Contract

The Provision of Custody Services for Lincolnshire
Police

BlueLight Commercial

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000619

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d6f7  

Published 10 January 2022, 12:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

BlueLight Commercial

Lloyd House, Colmore Circus Queensway

Birmingham

B4 6AT

Contact

Julie Howell

Email

Julie.Howell@Bluelight.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7929761970

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000619-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000619-2022
mailto:Julie.Howell@Bluelight.police.uk


Page 2 to 8

Fax

+44 7929761970

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

12517649 

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://bluelightcommercial.police.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91087

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://bluelightcommercial.police.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/91087


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Custody Services for Lincolnshire Police

Reference number

PCC/PROC/0736

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75000000 - Administration, defence and social security services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Custody Service Provision provides for the management and staffing of the four custody
suites across the county of Lincolnshire and a Detainee Transportation Service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,850,714.29

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

75240000 - Public security, law and order services

75242000 - Public law and order services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Custody Service Provision provides for the management and staffing of the four custody
suites across the county of Lincolnshire and a Detainee Transportation Service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020360

/Notice/020360-2021


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

The Provision of Custody Services for Lincolnshire Police

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 December 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mitie Care & Custody Ltd

The Shard, Level 12, 32 London Bridge St

LONDON

SE1 9SG



Page 7 to 8

Email

cc.bidding@mitie.com

Telephone

+44 7881269988

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

6976230

Internet address

https://www.mitie.com/services/custody

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £10,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,850,714.29

mailto:cc.bidding@mitie.com
https://www.mitie.com/services/custody


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British High Court of Justice

11th Floor, Thomas Moore Building, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/contacts/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/contacts/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T10:08:10+0100
	TCPDF




